
#  Troy (11-14) -vs- #  Florida A&M (9-14)
03/25/2026 at Tallahassee, Fla. (Moore-Kittles Baseball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tapper, Brock (1-1)
Loss: Lindsey, Karson (0-2)
Save: Ellingworth, Cooper (2)
HBP: Dean, Blake, Garner, JD
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lee Ishman First: Kevin Bradley Third Base: Ryan McCraney 
Start: 4:04 PM   Time: 3:31   Attendance: 200   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Troy 0 1 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 11 0
Florida A&M 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 8 2

Troy 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nelson, Drew rf 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Piasecki, Aaron 2b 3 0 0 0 2 0 1
Janicki, Jimmy dh 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
Cavill, Blake 1b 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
Schrader, Gavin lf 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
Book, Nolan ss 4 0 2 0 1 1 3
Markham, Houston cf 3 1 1 1 1 2 2
Reeves, Caden c 4 1 0 0 1 2 2
Darnell, Sean 3b 3 1 1 0 2 0 2
Richardson, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tapper, Brock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crotchfelt, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dean, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cartron, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ellingworth, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 11 5 8 8 12

2B: Schrader, Gavin (1)
SF: Nelson, Drew (1); Markham, Houston (1)
SB: Darnell, Sean (1); Markham, Houston (1)
CS: Book, Nolan (1)
HBP: Cavill, Blake (1)
DP: 1

Florida A&M 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brown, William 2b 5 1 2 0 0 2 1
Kresak, Caden rf/p 2 0 1 2 2 0 0
Crews, Justen cf 4 0 1 0 1 2 0
McKenzie, Jackson dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Parzych, Adam PH/dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Brown, Jordan PH/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Campbell, Jay 3b 4 0 1 0 1 1 3
Perez, Matthew ss 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Monile, Alex lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryals, Colton PH/lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Miller, Ethan c 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Figueroa, Josue 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Lindsey, Karson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garner, JD p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lincoln, Clark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Young, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walker, Tanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 8 3 7 12 11

2B: Ryals, Colton (1)
3B: Brown, William (1)
SF: Kresak, Caden (1); Miller, Ethan (1)
SB: Kresak, Caden (1)
HBP: Monile, Alex (1)
E: Miller, Ethan (2)

Troy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Richardson, Brady 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 4 36
Tapper, Brock (W, 1-1) 2.0 2 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 7 11 3 1 46
Crotchfelt, Zach 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 22
Dean, Blake 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 20
Cartron, Chase 1.2 3 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 7 10 1 2 39
Ellingworth, Cooper (S, 2) 1.1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 16
Totals 8 4 4 7 12 1 0 1 0 32 42 6 8 179

Florida A&M IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lindsey, Karson (L, 0-2) 2.1 3 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 4 1 62
Garner, JD 1.2 3 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 7 11 3 0 54
Lincoln, Clark 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 20
Young, Ryan 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 3 0 31
Walker, Tanner 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 19
Kresak, Caden 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 1 34
Totals 11 7 6 8 8 2 0 1 0 35 46 15 3 220



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Troy - Top of 1st TRO FAM
Nelson,Drew flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 0
Piasecki,Aaron grounded out, 1b to p (1-1 BK). 0 0
Janicki,Jimmy popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 KBFB). 0 0

Florida A&M - Bottom of 1st TRO FAM
Brown,William tripled to right field (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Kresak,Caden grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-2 KBBFF); Brown,William scored. 0 1
Crews,Justen grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 KBKBFB). 0 1
McKenzie,Jackson struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 1

Troy - Top of 2nd TRO FAM
Cavill,Blake singled to left field (2-2 KBBF). 0 1
Schrader,Gavin flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 1
Book,Nolan singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BBKB); Cavill,Blake advanced from first base to
third base. 0 1
Markham,Houston struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 0 1
Book,Nolan out caught stealing , c to 2b to 1b; Cavill,Blake scored. 1 1

Florida A&M - Bottom of 2nd TRO FAM
Campbell,Jay walked (3-2 FBBSFFBB). 1 1
Perez,Matthew grounded out, p to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Campbell,Jay out at 2B on the play, p to 2b, in a
double play. 1 1
Monile,Alex grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KS). 1 1

Troy - Top of 3rd TRO FAM
Reeves,Caden walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 1
Darnell,Sean walked (3-2 BKBBSB); Reeves,Caden advanced to second base. 1 1
Nelson,Drew singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 KFBB); Reeves,Caden advanced to third base;
Darnell,Sean advanced to second base. 1 1
Nelson,Drew advanced to second base on error; Darnell,Sean advanced to third base on error;
Reeves,Caden scored on play and a throwing error by Miller,Ethan (E2), on a failed pickoff attempt. 2 1
Piasecki,Aaron popped up to cf (3-2 KFBBFB). 2 1
FAMU pitching change: Garner,JD replaces Lindsey,Karson. 2 1
Janicki,Jimmy singled, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Darnell,Sean scored; Nelson,Drew scored from second base. 4 1
Janicki,Jimmy advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 4 1
Cavill,Blake hit by pitch (2-1 BBKB). 4 1
Schrader,Gavin singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Janicki,Jimmy scored from second base; Cavill,Blake
advanced to second base. 5 1
Book,Nolan walked (3-2 KBFBBFB); Cavill,Blake advanced to third base; Schrader,Gavin advanced to second
base. 5 1
Mound visit (FAMU) 5 1
Markham,Houston sacrifice fly to deep left field putout by lf, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Cavill,Blake scored. 6 1
Offensive timeout (TROY) 6 1
Reeves,Caden popped up to 2b (0-2 KS). 6 1

Florida A&M - Bottom of 3rd TRO FAM
TROY pitching change: Tapper,Brock replaces Richardson,Brady. 6 1
Miller,Ethan singled to center field (0-0). 6 1
Figueroa,Josue walked (3-2 KFBBFBFFFB); Miller,Ethan advanced to second base. 6 1
Mound visit (TROY) 6 1
Brown,William singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Miller,Ethan advanced to third base; Figueroa,Josue
advanced to second base. 6 1
Kresak,Caden sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-1 K); Miller,Ethan scored. 6 2



Crews,Justen walked (3-1 BBBKB); Figueroa,Josue advanced to third base; Brown,William advanced to
second base. 6 2
FAMU substitution: Parzych,Adam pinch hitting for McKenzie,Jackson. 6 2
Parzych,Adam struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 6 2
Campbell,Jay flied out to lf (2-2 BBFKF). 6 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Troy - Top of 4th TRO FAM
Darnell,Sean singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KBF). 6 2
Nelson,Drew struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS); Darnell,Sean stole second base. 6 2
Piasecki,Aaron walked (3-2 KBBSBFFFB). 6 2
Janicki,Jimmy popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 KBF). 6 2
Piasecki,Aaron advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Darnell,Sean advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 6 2
Cavill,Blake struck out looking (3-2 FBBKBK). 6 2

Florida A&M - Bottom of 4th TRO FAM
Perez,Matthew struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 6 2
Monile,Alex grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BFS). 6 2
Miller,Ethan walked (3-1 BBSBB). 6 2
Figueroa,Josue popped up in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-2 KK). 6 2

Troy - Top of 5th TRO FAM
FAMU position change: Parzych,Adam remains in the game at dh 6 2
FAMU pitching change: Lincoln,Clark replaces Garner,JD. 6 2
Schrader,Gavin struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBK). 6 2
Book,Nolan singled to left field (0-0). 6 2
Markham,Houston walked (3-2 KBBBFB); Book,Nolan advanced to second base. 6 2
Reeves,Caden struck out looking (3-2 BBSBKK). 6 2
Darnell,Sean flied out to rf (0-0). 6 2

Florida A&M - Bottom of 5th TRO FAM
TROY pitching change: Crotchfelt,Zach replaces Tapper,Brock. 6 2
Brown,William struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 6 2
Kresak,Caden walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 6 2
Crews,Justen struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK); Kresak,Caden stole second base. 6 2
Parzych,Adam struck out looking (2-2 KSFBBK). 6 2

Troy - Top of 6th TRO FAM
FAMU pitching change: Young,Ryan replaces Lincoln,Clark. 6 2
Nelson,Drew singled up the middle (2-2 KBKBFF). 6 2
Piasecki,Aaron walked (3-1 BBBKB); Nelson,Drew advanced to second base. 6 2
Mound visit (FAMU) 6 2
Janicki,Jimmy walked (3-2 BSBKFBB); Nelson,Drew advanced to third base; Piasecki,Aaron advanced to
second base. 6 2
Cavill,Blake flied out to cf (3-2 KBBSB). 6 2
Schrader,Gavin popped up to ss (0-0). 6 2
Book,Nolan lined out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 6 2

Florida A&M - Bottom of 6th TRO FAM
TROY pitching change: Dean,Blake replaces Crotchfelt,Zach. 6 2
Campbell,Jay struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 6 2
Perez,Matthew grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBSBF). 6 2
Monile,Alex hit by pitch (0-1 KB). 6 2
Miller,Ethan struck out looking (3-2 KBKFBBK). 6 2



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Troy - Top of 7th TRO FAM
FAMU pitching change: Walker,Tanner replaces Young,Ryan. 6 2
Markham,Houston singled to third base, bunt (1-1 BF). 6 2
Markham,Houston stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Miller,Ethan (E2). 6 2
Reeves,Caden struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 6 2
Darnell,Sean walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 6 2
Nelson,Drew sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-2 SBK); Markham,Houston scored, unearned. 7 2
Piasecki,Aaron grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 7 2

Florida A&M - Bottom of 7th TRO FAM
TROY pitching change: Cartron,Chase replaces Dean,Blake. 7 2
Figueroa,Josue struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 7 2
Offensive timeout (FAMU) 7 2
Brown,William struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBFS). 7 2
Kresak,Caden walked (3-2 KBBSFBB). 7 2
Crews,Justen singled to short (1-2 KBF); Kresak,Caden advanced to second base. 7 2
FAMU substitution: Brown,Jordan pinch hitting for Parzych,Adam. 7 2
Brown,Jordan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 S); Crews,Justen out at second base, ss to 2b. 7 2

Troy - Top of 8th TRO FAM
FAMU position change: Kresak,Caden now playing p from rf 7 2
FAMU position change: Brown,Jordan remains in the game at rf 7 2

7 2
Janicki,Jimmy popped up to 1b (1-1 BK). 7 2
Cavill,Blake singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB). 7 2
Schrader,Gavin doubled down the left field line (1-1 BK); Cavill,Blake advanced from first base to third
base. 7 2
Book,Nolan struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 7 2
Markham,Houston struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 7 2

Florida A&M - Bottom of 8th TRO FAM
Campbell,Jay grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 7 2
Perez,Matthew walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 7 2
FAMU substitution: Ryals,Colton pinch hitting for Monile,Alex. 7 2

7 2
Ryals,Colton ground-rule doubled (1-2 BFF); Perez,Matthew advanced from first base to third base. 7 2
Ryals,Colton advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Perez,Matthew scored on a wild pitch. 7 3
Miller,Ethan sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 BSS); Ryals,Colton scored. 7 4
Figueroa,Josue singled to third base (0-0). 7 4
TROY pitching change: Ellingworth,Cooper replaces Cartron,Chase. 7 4
Brown,William popped up to 3b (1-1 BS). 7 4

Troy - Top of 9th TRO FAM
FAMU position change: Ryals,Colton remains in the game at lf 7 4

7 4
Reeves,Caden flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 7 4
Darnell,Sean grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 BSBF). 7 4
Nelson,Drew flied out to rf (2-2 KKFBB). 7 4

Florida A&M - Bottom of 9th TRO FAM
Kresak,Caden singled up the middle (0-1 F). 7 4
Crews,Justen struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 7 4
Brown,Jordan struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 7 4
Campbell,Jay singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BS); Kresak,Caden advanced from first base
to third base. 7 4



Perez,Matthew flied out to cf (0-0). 7 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 


